



2026:BHC-AUG:21928

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**961 FIRST APPEAL NO.330 OF 2012
WITH FA/745/2012**

**NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD AURANGABAD THR DIVNL
MANAGER
VERSUS
PANDURANG DNYANDEV AGHAV AND ORS**

**...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Chapalgaonkar S. G.
Advocate for Respondent: No.1 Mr. M.P. Kale
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. R. K. Kasat Mr. S. S. Thombre
Advocate for Respondent Nos 3 : Mr. B. R. Kedar
Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. A. S. Usmanpurkar**

**CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 15TH NOVEMBER, 2022**

ORDER:

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant is present.
However, Mr. M. P. Kale, the learned counsel for respondent No.1
remained absent. Stand over to 29.11.2022.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

JPChavan