



2026:BHC-AUG:21928

931 FA 745-2012

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

931 FIRST APPEAL NO. 745 OF 2012
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 330 OF 2012

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD AURANGABAD THROUGH
DIVISIONAL MANAGER

VERSUS

VITHAL MALHARI BHENDEKAR AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Sudhir V. Kulkarni – Advocate for Appellant

Mr. A.S. Usmanpurkar – Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 and 6

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATE : 07.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Issue Court service notice to respondent No.4, returnable on 05.05.2026.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.]

Pooja Kale